

Response to Request for Information

Reference	FOI 071541
Date	8 July 2015

Changes to School Days

Request:

- 1. If any of your schools have alerted you to the fact that they have changed their school day since 2011? (How many?)
- 2. If any of those schools now finish later than they did before 2011? (How many?
- 3. If any of those schools now finish earlier than they did before 2011? (How many?)

Following reasonable enquiries, it has been established that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, as per Section 1(1)(a) of the Act:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".